
R.BR. NAME SURNAME COUNTRY RESULT THEORY RESULT TRACK TOTAL RESULT

1 Grzegorz Hajdrych POLAND 225 650 875

2 Ina van Splunter NETHERLANDS 250 626 876

3 Izet Adilovic IRELAND 200 748 948

4 Goran Živković CROATIA 200 844 1044

5 Dragan Graonić CROATIA 100 954 1054

6 Timo Kima FINLAND 150 1059 1209

7 Tim Fath GERMANY 250 1016 1266

8 Tobias Schmidt GERMANY 150 1138 1288

9 Safet Silahić CROATIA 175 1142 1317

10 Robert Steel IRELAND 225 1239 1464

11 Krzysztof Rubik POLAND 250 1306 1556

12 Szymon Kornacki POLAND 225 1376 1601

13 Guido Eger GERMANY 200 1424 1624

PLACE COUNTRY TOTAL RESULT

1. CROATIA 3415

2. POLAND 4032

3. GERMANY 4178

VAN CATEGORY F



R.BR. NAME SURNAME COUNTRY RESULT THEORY RESULT TRACK TOTAL RESULT

1 Harry Winqvist FINLAND 250 177 427

2 Ville Alanen FINLAND 175 366 541

3 Petri Haikara FINLAND 175 462 637

4 Ireneusz Tausz POLAND 175 523 698

5 Reinhard Klumpp GERMANY 175 542 717

6 Roope Juutilainen FINLAND 175 607 782

7 Ante Mađer CROATIA 75 727 802

8 Norbert Behrens GERMANY 150 679 829

9 Walter Andree GERMANY 125 766 891

10 Dragan Panič SLOVENIA 225 681 906

11 Anna Dąbrowska POLAND 200 750 950

12 Aleš Bavdek SLOVENIA 250 736 986

13 Piotr Plit POLAND 200 1018 1218

14 Tomislav Curić CROATIA 50 1253 1303

15 Jan Jacobs NETHERLANDS 275 1366 1641

16 Janez Nose SLOVENIA 275 1507 1782

17 Albert van de Meer NETHERLANDS 200 1621 1821

18 Marko Colarić CROATIA 250 1636 1886

19 Harry Wielens NETHERLANDS 250 1898 2148

20 Mark White IRELAND 225 1944 2169

PLACE COUNTRY TOTAL RESULT

1. FINLAND 1605

2. GERMANY 2437

3. POLAND 2866

4. SLOVENIA 3674

5. CROATIA 3991

6. NETHERLANDS 5610

TRUCK 12 TON - CATEGORY A



R.BR. NAME SURNAME COUNTRY RESULT THEORY RESULT TRACK TOTAL RESULT

1 Michel de Bruin NETHERLANDS 175 114 289

2 Ralf Rüscher GERMANY 175 485 660

3 Hans Dohse GERMANY 300 365 665

4 Günther Mühlmann AUSTRIA 150 524 674

5 Jari Suorsa FINLAND 225 456 681

6 Timo Sulin FINLAND 200 548 748

7 RATKO KUSIĆ SLOVENIA 225 792 1017

8 Pentti Havi FINLAND 100 969 1069

9 Jaap van Splunter NETHERLANDS 250 845 1095

10 SEBASTIJAN VADNAU SLOVENIA 250 847 1097

11 Karlheinz Perschewski GERMANY 225 967 1192

12 ROBERT KUZMA SLOVENIA 175 1023 1198

13 Tomislav Kohajda CROATIA 175 1116 1291

14 Jacek Zawadzki POLAND 250 1181 1431

15 Mirosław Braczyński POLAND 175 1396 1571

16 Damian Stępień POLAND 250 1707 1957

17 Tomislav Marušić CROATIA 150 2013 2163

18 Hans Fieman NETHERLANDS 150 2211 2361

19 Igor Doričić CROATIA 200 2378 2578

Alan Vaughan IRELAND DISQ 0

PLACE COUNTRY TOTAL RESULT

1. GERMANY 1852

2. FINLAND 2498

3. SLOVENIA 3312

4. NETHERLANDS 3745

5. POLAND 4959

6. CROATIA 6032

BUS - CATEGORY B



R.BR. NAME SURNAME COUNTRY RESULT THEORY RESULT TRACK TOTAL RESULT

1 Jukka Haanpää FINLAND 125 237 362

2 Tero Sikkara FINLAND 200 246 446

3 Antti Kekäläinen FINLAND 200 550 750

4 Niko Mäenpää FINLAND 250 590 840

5 Martijn van de Hoeven NETHERLANDS 225 644 869

6 Kamila Dembińska POLAND 175 705 880

7 Dieter Sahling GERMANY 175 735 910

8 Jakub Zawadzki POLAND 225 734 959

9 Tarmo Tammekand ESTONIA 125 881 1006

10 Patrick van Noordene NETHERLANDS 250 776 1026

11 Kornel Grzybowski POLAND 150 1010 1160

12 Günther Büsing GERMANY 150 1066 1216

13 Thomas Scheidt GERMANY 200 1041 1241

14 Srećko Djukić SLOVENIA 200 1061 1261

15 Gregor Vrban SLOVENIA 200 1185 1385

16 Rene Mändmets ESTONIA 250 1173 1423

17 Hans Vriend NETHERLANDS 275 1342 1617

18 Brendan Conlon IRELAND 200 2040 2240

19 Ivan Radan CROATIA 150 2178 2328

20 Davor Čižmek SLOVENIA 225 2139 2364

21 Zoran Bučko CROATIA 200 2186 2386

Nedžad Fetić CROATIA

Declan McGinn IRELAND

Seamus Thompson IRELAND

PLACE COUNTRY TOTAL RESULT

1. FINLAND 1558

2. POLAND 2999

3. GERMANY 3367

4. NETHERLANDS 3512

5. SLOVENIA 5010

TRUCK WITH  SEMI TRAILER - CATEGORY D

DISQ

DISQ

DISQ



R.BR. NAME SURNAME COUNTRY RESULT THEORY RESULT TRACK TOTAL RESULT

1 Henry Nordlund FINLAND 275 290 565

2 Adrian Zielepucha POLAND 175 445 620

3 Mait Hommik ESTONIA 200 490 690

4 Rene de Baat NETHERLANDS 225 470 695

5 Izaak de Baat NETHERLANDS 225 526 751

6 Tomica Šetek CROATIA 150 655 805

7 Albert Bruggink NETHERLANDS 225 687 912

8 Elari Rosenfeldt ESTONIA 250 670 920

9 Tero Ala-Korpela FINLAND 175 830 1005

10 Laura Reentie FINLAND 150 869 1019

11 Grzegorz Jurek POLAND 100 933 1033

12 Mario Kühne GERMANY 175 877 1052

13 Dariusz Bednarz POLAND 200 899 1099

14 Steffen Selle GERMANY 250 886 1136

15 Janika Tatai CROATIA 125 1051 1176

16 Ricky Bornhorst GERMANY 175 1103 1278

17 Marijan Guštin CROATIA 150 2003 2153

Risto Kumm ESTONIA

PLACE COUNTRY TOTAL RESULT

1. NETHERLANDS 2358

2. FINLAND 2589

3. POLAND 2752

4. GERMANY 3466

5. CROATIA 4134

TRUCK WITH TRAILER - CATEGORY C

DISQ



RANKING NAME SURNAME COUNTRY

AVERAGE 

CONSUMPTION

1 Zenon Korsak POLAND 26,26

2 Grzegorz Gapiński POLAND 26,48

3 Rene de Baat NETHERLANDS 28,87

4 Petri Haikara FINLAND 30,01

5 Kay Hansen GERMANY 30,04

6 Günther Mühlmann AUSTRIA 30,29

7 Barry Lyons IRELAND 31,16

8 Srećko Djukić SLOVENIA 32,42

9 Zoran Bučko CROATIA 34,42

ECO DRIVE



PLACE COUNTRY TOTAL SCORE

1 FINLAND 8250

2 GERMANY 11122

3 POLAND 13576

4 NETHERLANDS 15225

OVERALL TEAM RESULTS



RANKING NAME SURNAME CATEGORY COUNTRY RESULT THEORY RESULT TRACK TOTAL RESULT

1 Michel de Bruin B NETHERLANDS 175 114 289

2 Jukka Haanpää D FINLAND 125 237 362

3 Harry Winqvist A FINLAND 250 177 427

4 Tero Sikkara D FINLAND 200 246 446

5 Ville Alanen A FINLAND 175 366 541

6 Henry Nordlund C FINLAND 275 290 565

7 Adrian Zielepucha C POLAND 175 445 620

8 Petri Haikara A FINLAND 175 462 637

9 Ralf Rüscher B GERMANY 175 485 660

10 Hans Dohse B GERMANY 300 365 665

11 Günther Mühlmann B AUSTRIA 150 524 674

12 Jari Suorsa B FINLAND 225 456 681

13 Mait Hommik C ESTONIA 200 490 690

14 Rene de Baat C NETHERLANDS 225 470 695

15 Ireneusz Tausz A POLAND 175 523 698

16 Reinhard Klumpp A GERMANY 175 542 717

17 Timo Sulin B FINLAND 200 548 748

18 Antti Kekäläinen D FINLAND 200 550 750

19 Izaak de Baat C NETHERLANDS 225 526 751

20 Roope Juutilainen A FINLAND 175 607 782

21 Ante Mađer A CROATIA 75 727 802

22 Tomica Šetek C CROATIA 150 655 805

23 Norbert Behrens A GERMANY 150 679 829

24 Niko Mäenpää D FINLAND 250 590 840

25 Martijn van de Hoeven D NETHERLANDS 225 644 869

26 Grzegorz Hajdrych F POLAND 225 650 875

27 Ina van Splunter F NETHERLANDS 250 626 876

28 Kamila Dembińska D POLAND 175 705 880

29 Walter Andree A GERMANY 125 766 891

30 Dragan Panič A SLOVENIA 225 681 906

31 Dieter Sahling D GERMANY 175 735 910

32 Albert Bruggink C NETHERLANDS 225 687 912



33 Elari Rosenfeldt C ESTONIA 250 670 920

34 Izet Adilovic F IRELAND 200 748 948

35 Anna Dąbrowska A POLAND 200 750 950

36 Jakub Zawadzki D POLAND 225 734 959

37 Aleš Bavdek A SLOVENIA 250 736 986

38 Tero Ala-Korpela C FINLAND 175 830 1005

39 Tarmo Tammekand D ESTONIA 125 881 1006

40 RATKO KUSIĆ B SLOVENIA 225 792 1017

41 Laura Reentie C FINLAND 150 869 1019

42 Patrick van Noordene D NETHERLANDS 250 776 1026

43 Grzegorz Jurek C POLAND 100 933 1033

44 Goran Živković F CROATIA 200 844 1044

45 Mario Kühne C GERMANY 175 877 1052

46 Dragan Graonić F CROATIA 100 954 1054

47 Pentti Havi B FINLAND 100 969 1069

48 Jaap van Splunter B NETHERLANDS 250 845 1095

49 SEBASTIJAN VADNAU B SLOVENIA 250 847 1097

50 Dariusz Bednarz C POLAND 200 899 1099

51 Steffen Selle C GERMANY 250 886 1136

52 Kornel Grzybowski D POLAND 150 1010 1160

53 Janika Tatai C CROATIA 125 1051 1176

54 Karlheinz Perschewski B GERMANY 225 967 1192

55 ROBERT KUZMA B SLOVENIA 175 1023 1198

56 Timo Kima F FINLAND 150 1059 1209

57 Günther Büsing D GERMANY 150 1066 1216

58 Piotr Plit A POLAND 200 1018 1218

59 Thomas Scheidt D GERMANY 200 1041 1241

60 Srećko Djukić D SLOVENIA 200 1061 1261

61 Tim Fath F GERMANY 250 1016 1266

62 Ricky Bornhorst C GERMANY 175 1103 1278

63 Tobias Schmidt F GERMANY 150 1138 1288

64 Tomislav Kohajda B CROATIA 175 1116 1291

65 Tomislav Curić A CROATIA 50 1253 1303



66 Safet Silahić F CROATIA 175 1142 1317

67 Gregor Vrban D SLOVENIA 200 1185 1385

68 Rene Mändmets D ESTONIA 250 1173 1423

69 Jacek Zawadzki B POLAND 250 1181 1431

70 Robert Steel F IRELAND 225 1239 1464

71 Krzysztof Rubik F POLAND 250 1306 1556

72 Mirosław Braczyński B POLAND 175 1396 1571

73 Szymon Kornacki F POLAND 225 1376 1601

74 Hans Vriend D NETHERLANDS 275 1342 1617

75 Guido Eger F GERMANY 200 1424 1624

76 Jan Jacobs A NETHERLANDS 275 1366 1641

77 Janez Nose A SLOVENIA 275 1507 1782

78 Albert van de Meer A NETHERLANDS 200 1621 1821

79 Marko Colarić A CROATIA 250 1636 1886

80 Damian Stępień B POLAND 250 1707 1957

81 Harry Wielens A NETHERLANDS 250 1898 2148

82 Marijan Guštin C CROATIA 150 2003 2153

83 Tomislav Marušić B CROATIA 150 2013 2163

84 Mark White A IRELAND 225 1944 2169

85 Brendan Conlon D IRELAND 200 2040 2240

86 Ivan Radan D CROATIA 150 2178 2328

87 Hans Fieman B NETHERLANDS 150 2211 2361

88 Davor Čižmek D SLOVENIA 225 2139 2364

89 Zoran Bučko D CROATIA 200 2186 2386

90 Igor Doričić B CROATIA 200 2378 2578

Alan Vaughan B IRELAND

Nedžad Fetić D CROATIA

Declan McGinn D IRELAND

Seamus Thompson D IRELAND

Risto Kumm C ESTONIA

DISQ

DISQ

DISQ

DISQ

DISQ


